



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/HLK 32/2020 Complainant/ Appellant : Foriz Uddin Laskar

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of BEEO, Hailakandi, Assam

Date of Hearing : 25-1-2021

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout, IPS(Retd)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 25-1-2021

- 1. The petitioner Foriz Uddin Laskar is absent. However, he has sent a written statement dated 22/1/2021 wherein he has mentioned he is physically unfit to do long journey from Hailakandi to Guwahati because of which he is not able to attend the hearing and he has also stated that sought for information have not been provided to him till date.
- 2. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO of the Office of Block Elementary Education Officer, Hailakandi is also absent. However, SPIO of the BEEO has also submitted a written statement dated 12/1/2021 wherein he has mentioned that due to flag hosting ceremony in their office he won't be able to attend the hearing at the Commission on 25/1/2021.
- 3. Since both the parties are absent, the Commission has decided to hear the matter again.
- 4. Fix another date of hearing.

Sd/-Dr. A.P.Rout

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Joint Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/HLK 32/2020 Dated: 25-1-2021

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Rajesh Chakraborty, SPIO of the Office of Block Elementary Education Officer, Hailakandi for information and necessary action. He is to remain present on the next date of hearing.
- 2. The petitioner Foriz Uddin Laskar S/O Lt. Arrjumond Ali Laskar, Vill & P.O Kanchanpur Part-ii, P.S & Dist.- Hailakandi, Assam for information. He is to remain present on the next date of hearing .
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 4. Office File
- 5. Order Book

Joint Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission